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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P293939

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P33308)
INNOVATION CENTER-P3

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
24GR-LD5-48-A19/156-UNV-L83050-W2A1-U-4000K
GRLED 2x4 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH A19/156 LENS

(336) 80 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 4000K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

4955.0 lumens

N/A

147.6 lumens/watt
1.25/1.27/1.25

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

33.573
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P293939
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-48-A19/156-UNV-L83050-W2A1-U-4000K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P293939
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-48-A19/156-UNV-L83050-W2A1-U-4000K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
111 107 103 100 108 105 102 99
103 96 90 86 100 94 89 85
95 8 79 74 93 8 78 73
88 78 71 65 8 77 70 64
82 71 63 57 80 70 62 57
76 65 57 51 75 64 56 51
71 59 51 46 70 58 51 46
67 55 47 42 65 54 47 41
63 50 43 38 61 50 43 38
59 47 39 35 58 46 39 35
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
3297 3297 3297
3304 3282 3398
3299 3289 3329
3318 3306 3320
3320 3307 3334
3269 3271 3303
3214 3205 3256
3124 3086 3179
2934 2802 2787
2432 2200 2086
1636 1669 1426
1079 1400 935
692 1105 640
446 844 433
395 604 395
509 480 513
623 413 653
724 614 761

20
50
50
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44

@ C

30

106
95
84
75
67
60

55
50

45
42

38

10

106
93
81
71
63
56
50
45
41
37
34

20
10
50

102
93

85
77
70
64
59
54

50
47

44

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P293939
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-48-A19/156-UNV-L83050-W2A1-U-4000K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 234.6 4.7 0° 2450 2450 2450 2450 2450

10°-20° 673.6 13.6 5° 2446 2515 2430 2497 2516 233
20°-30° 1014.1 20.5 15° 2382 2397 2374 2389 2383 673
30°-40° 1175.4 23.7 25° 2202 2195 2203 2200 2225 1015
40°-50° 918.2 18.5 35° 1902 1893 1879 1916 1935 1186
50°-60° 490.3 9.9 45° 1278 1279 1156 1146 1096 963
60°-70° 252.1 5.1 55° 460 582 597 538 399 424
70°-80° 142.6 2.9 65° 140 292 265 291 136 154
80°-90° 54.2 1.1 75° 98 184 92 172 99 99
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 47 61 40 61 49 48
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1922.3 38.8

0°-40° 3097.7 62.5

0°-60° 4506.1 90.9

0°-90° 4955.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 4955.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P293939

CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-48-A19/156-UNV-L83050-W2A1-U-4000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

0°[ 2450.1 2450.1 2450.1  2450.1  2450.1
2.5°| 24581 2502.6 2520.1 2498.6  2508.2
5°| 2446.1 2514.6 2430.2  2497.1  2516.2
7.5°| 2435.0 2427.8 2489.1 24254 24525
10°| 24143  2419.1 24071 24525  2436.6
12.5°| 24047 24326 2430.2  2407.1 2442.1
15°| 23817 2396.8 2373.7 23838.8 2383.3
17.5°| 2358.6 2351.4 2349.0 23554  2361.0
20°| 23188 22949 23093 2310.8 2328.4
22.5°| 22615 22472 22504 22647  2266.3
25°| 2201.8 21947 22034 22002  2224.9
27.5°| 2139.8 21302 21358 21477 2162.8
30°| 20689 2066.6 2062.6 20729  2096.0
32.5°| 19989 1979.8 19766  1998.1  2024.4
35°| 1901.8 1893.1 18788 19162  1935.3
37.5°| 18095 17825 1759.4 17817 1789.6
40°| 16703 1649.6 15955  1597.9  1586.7
42.5°| 1499.2 14841 13806  1362.3 13313
45°| 1278.0 12788 11562 11459  1096.5
47.5° 10209 10663  959.7 947.7 8745
50°| 7814 8634  797.3 7782  681.2
525°| 5865  706.6  685.9 644.6  510.9
55°| 4599 5817  596.8 537.9  398.7
57.5°| 3462 4790  503.7 4552  308.0
60°| 257.0 4034 4106 3915 2379
62.5°| 191.0 3430 3334 335.8  176.7
65° 1401  292.0  265.0 2912  136.1
67.5°| 1146  253.0  206.1 2523  110.6
70°| 1003 2244 1536 2220  100.3
72.5° 97.1  206.1  121.7 197.3 97.9
75° 97.9 1838 92.3 171.9 98.7
77.5° 89.9  151.2 70.0 146.4 93.9
80° 804 1146 53.3 116.2 84.3
82.5° 68.4 83.6 43.0 85.9 70.8
85° 46.9 61.3 39.8 61.3 493
87.5° 223 36.6 24.7 35.0 25.5
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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